

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5255/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in MAT No. 1235/2003
renumbered as FMA No. 831/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAMAR BOSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTRO MEDICAL & ALLIED INDUS.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) M/s. R.K.Gupta,S.K.Gupta,
Arun Yadav, M.K.Singh and
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Advs.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed as the petition
involves large number of disputed facts which require adjudication.
However, this order will not come in the way of the workmen
raising a dispute under Industrial Disputes Act, if so advised.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER